STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

The Queen has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 23 June 2014, to nominate the Reverend Canon John Bromilow Thomson, M.A., Ph.D., Director of Ministry in the Diocese of Sheffield to be Bishop Suffragan of Selby and the Venerable Paul John Ferguson, M.A., Archdeacon of Cleveland, to be Bishop Suffragan of Whitby - both in the Diocese of York. (2152057) C I P Denyer

HONOURS & AWARDS

BUCKINGHAM PALACE

25 June 2014

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased to give orders for the following Honorary appointments in Her Majesty's Armed Forces:-

Michael Cecil, Admiral the Lord BOYCE, KG, GCB, OBE, DL, as Admiral of the Fleet.

Michael John Dawson, General the Lord WALKER OF ALDRINGHAM, GCB, CMG, CBE, DL, as Field Marshal.

Graham Eric, Air Chief Marshal the Lord STIRRUP, KG, GCB, AFC, as Marshal of the Royal Air Force.

(To be dated 13 June 2014.) (2152056)

CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

A building certified for worship named ST ANDREWS CHURCH, Chelmsley Wood, in the registration district of Solihull, in the Metropolitan Borough of Solihull was on 10 June 2014, registered for solemnising marriages therein, pursuant to section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 (as amended by section 1(1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act 1958). In lieu of St Andrews Church, Pike Drive, now disused and the registration cancelled thereof.

Linda Ward, Superintendent Registrar

17 June 2014

(2152058)

A building certified for worship named CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY, 42 High Street, Poole in the registration district of Poole, in the Non-Metropolitan County of Poole was on 23 May 2014, registered for solemnising marriages therein, pursuant to section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 (as amended by section 1(1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act 1958).

Christine Stainton, Superintendent Registrar 17 June 2014

(2152059)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

In the Birmingham District Registry No 6584 of 2013 ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED

05963123

Registered office: C/o Spearing Insolvency, 15 Highfield Road, Hall Green, Birmingham B28 0EL

Principal Trading Address: Eden House, Hartlebury Trading Estate, Hartlebury, Worcestershire DY10 4JB

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that I, Nigel Alexander Spearing, the Liquidator of the above-named Company, intend paying a First and Final dividend to Creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified herein. Creditors who have not already proved are required on or before 5 August 2014, to send in their names and addresses, with particulars of their debts or claims, to the undersigned, Nigel Alexander Spearing, of Spearing Insolvency, 15 Highfield Road, Hall Green, Birmingham B28 0EL, the Liquidator of the Company; and, if so required by notice in writing by the said Liquidator either personally or by their Solicitors to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice.

A Creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

Date of Appointment: 10 January 2014. Office Holder Details: Nigel Spearing (IP No 8638) of Spearing Insolvency, 15 Highfield Road, Hall Green, Birmingham B28 0EL.

further details contact: E-mail: For enquiries@spearinginsolvency.co.uk, Tel: 01789 299299.

(2152083)

ALLAN WALTON TRAVEL LIMITED

Nigel Spearing, Liquidator

04624632

20 June 2014

Registered office: Stanton House, 41 Blackfriars Road, Salford, Manchester M3 7DB. Former Registered Office: 3 Alexandra Street, Widnes, Merseyside WA8 7RX

Principal trading address: Yard B, Merseyside Enterprise Trading Park, Speke Hall Road, Liverpool L24 9HE

Notice is hereby given to all known preferential and unsecured creditors pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that the last date for proving debts against the above named Company is 17 July 2014 by which date claims must be sent to the undersigned Alex Kachani of Crawfords Accountants LLP, Stanton House, 41 Blackfriars Road, Salford, Manchester M3 7DB the Liquidator of the said Company. Notice is further given that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to all known preferential and unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving. Should you fail to submit your claim by 17 July 2014 you will be excluded from the benefit of any dividend.

Alex Kachani, IP Number: 5780, Liquidator, Stanton House, 41 Blackfriars Road, Salford, Manchester M3 7DB . Date of Appointment: 18 May 2009 . Contact Name: Alex Kachani. Email Address: alex.kachani@crawfordsaccountants.co.uk . Telephone Number: +44 (0)161 828 1000 19 June 2014

(2152102)

DUNHAM CRANES LTD

05569834

Registered office: 5 Tabley Court, Victoria Street, Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 1EZ

Principal trading address: 40 Stubbins Lane, Ramsbottom, Bury, Lancashire BL0 0PT

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors herein within a period of two months from the last date of proving.